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•approve! Department, all voting yes, be and the same is hereby
Motioned by Billy Jack Jones, seconded by Sidney Adams to accept bid of

at the Road, and Bridge Department, hi votingyes, be and the SEone xs hereby approved.

Motioned by Billy Jack Jones, seconded by Sidney Adams to accept
recommendation ofC.G. Atchley, County Auditor and. finance equipment
over a 3 year period, the motion was admended to exercise option to

-buy maintainers presently under lease purchase contract, all voting yes
be and the same is hereby approved.

Motioned by Sidney Adams, seconded by Alvin Ross for Ray Kegan to borrow
equipment to complete work on Southland Park at no cost to the County,
all voting yes, be and the same is hereby approved.

Motioned by Sidney Adams, seconded by l^illy Jack Jones to pay Marvin
Reily for' a week of vacation, all voting yes, be and the same is hereby

. approved.

Motioned by Sidney Adams, seconded by Donald (Dude) Hill to let Mr.
R.O. Williconson, Road Administrator buy ah air conditioner for his
office, all voting yes, be and the same is hereby approved.

There appearing no further business, Court recessed this the 12th day

WAYNg~:Bi^^R, COUNTY JUDGE

ATTEST

COUNTY CLERK
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' ^ •' VOL 21 Krtg^, organization of board op equalization ...

.BE IT REMEMBERED that on this the ^^th ' "
—• rtay o£ %

•• 75 • . ,
.1- — —» Commissioners'

.'Court of'> POLK ^
~ —— ^ y* Texas, was duly convened as .a

:Kfei O. « a. ^ ^
in the Tovm of

POLK

...county, Texas, for the purpose of equalising the values of all
taxable^property, located in said County, for the purpose of

with all member of said court, viz.:

> County Judge

Commissioner, Precinct No. 1

Commissioner, Precinct No. 2 .

Commissioner, Precinct No. 3 ^

1f?sen^t''tnd lartici^lng!™^"^°" '̂'' ^
That upon ccnvening of said Board, and prior to entering

upon thdir duties as a Board of Equalization, each of the above ' '
.^ nan,ed members took and subscribed to the following oath: '
: ' . "I,

of Equalization of 7:z' f ^oard
An 1Q 'u Counhy^ lexas, for the vearA.D., 19 hereby solemnly swear: ^

•Board "forsaid^vLr^^°':T?"°® ^

value or ^ believe to be less than its true market
• thar; wn', 5 than its real value-

L°s^:r:d-o^ -
.- £ 5 "Tin? •

to 11. ...1 nns , M « ooi, th.n

snnLri-inS tT?"-and understand th» value, I solemnly swear that I have read
and the Laws, of thifstatrrei Constitution
property, and that I will fn 'valuation of taxable

• required of mo under ^he cfnst Perform all of the duties '
so help me Go?- Constitution and Laws of this state,

~ ^County, Texas.

' 19

for the year 1975

B
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VOL PAGE OATH OF BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

"I, as a member of the Board of Equalization of pqlk

County, Texas, for the year A.D., 19 75 . hereby solemnly swear:

"That in the performance of my duties as a member of such
Board for said year, I will not vote to allow any taxable property to
stand assessed on the tax rolls of said County for said year at any sum
which I believe to be less than its true market value, or, if it has
no market value, than its real value? that I will faithfully endeavor,
and as a member will move to have each item of taxable property which
I believe to be assessed for said year at less than its true market
value, or real value, raised on the tax rolls to what I believe to
be its true market value, if it has a market value, and if not, then
to its real value? and that'X will faithfully endeavor to have the
a^ssessed valuation of all property subject to taxation within said
County, stand upon tbe tax rolls of 'said County for said year at its
true cash market value, or, if it has no market value, then its real
value. I solemnly swear that I have read and understand the provisions
contatined in the Constitution and Laws of this State irelative to the
valuation of taxable property and that I will faithfully perform all
of the duties required of me under the Constitution and'Laws of this
State, so help me God."

County"-^udge

• Commissioner, Precinct #1

Commissioner

CommissionerOPrecinct #3

Commissioner, Precinct #4

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME, bn this the£2tJ^__j3ay
Of MAY

/s/ Wayne Beiker

/s/ Pn.Tald (Dude) Hill

/s/ Billy Jack Jones

/s/ - Sidney Adams

/s/ Alvin Ross

9 th ^day of May

19
75.

by

,, County Judge

., Commissioner, Precinct #1

., Commissioner, Precinct #2

Commissioner, Precinct #3

j Commissioner, Precinct #4 '

County ClerK. FOLK County. Tpvag

. , 19 " ; _ , • •
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•i: M.—Zlm^lV
Treasurer

JURY FUND

Social Security by Payroll
Social Security by County
Witholding Tax
Retirement by Payroll
Retirement by County

ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND

Social Security by Payroll
Social Security by County
Witholding Tax
Insurance by Payroll
Insurance by County
Retirement by Payroll
Retirement by County

-GENERAL Fimn

Social Security by Payroll
Social Security by County
Witholding Tax
Insurance by Payroll
Insurance by County
Retirement by Payroll
Retirement by County

OFFICERS SALARY FUND

Social Security by Payroll^
Social Security by County
Witholding. Tax
Insurance by Payroll
Insurance by County
Retirement by Payroll
Retirement by County

SOLID WASTE FUND

Social Security by Payroll
Social Security by County
Witholding Tax
Insurance by Payroll
Insurance by County
Retirement by Payroll
Retirement by County

Debit

32.75
32,75
73.80

28.00
28.00

195.30

974.25
. 974.25

1,769.16
398.25

204.83
723.79
723.79

5,768.32

. 244.12
244.12

465.79

106.20

147.83

180.00
180.00

1,568.06

1,312.23
1,312.23
2,821.30

424.80

688.54
906.00
906.00

8,371.10

167.37
167.37
347.40

79.65

56,55
148.05

148.05

1,114.44

Credit
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PARlt FUND

Social Security by Payroll
Social Security by County
Witholding Tax.
Insurance by Payroll
Insurance by County
Retirement by Payroll
Retirement by County

HUMAN RESOURCES FUND

Social Security by Payroll "
Social Security by County
Witholding Taix
Insurance by Payroll
Insurance, by County
Retirement by Payroll
Retirement by County

EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT FUND

Social Security by Payroll
Social Security by County
Witholding Tax
Insurance by Payroll
Insurance by County
Retirement by Payroll
Retirement by County

PROBATION FUND

Social Security by Payroll
Social Security by County
Witholding Tax
Insurance by Payroll
Insurance by County
Retirement by Payroll
Retirement by County

PAYROLL FUND

Social Security by Payroll
Social Security by County

'Witholding Tax
Insurance by Payroll
Insurance by County
Retirement by Payroll
-Retirement by County

"

f

r'

Debit

71.24
71.24

118,20
26.55
18.85
14,60

14,60
335.28

323,52

323,52

565.90

26,55

226.20
276.48

276.48

2,018,65

103,84
103,84
211.60

26.55

56,55
88.75

88.75

679,88

312.54
312.54

739.30
106,20
131,95

267.13
267.13

2,136.79

Approved this the i2th.day of May 1975,

Wayne

- . .

Credit

•-J.- "i ' /
''' •

' )

' '• r,, ' <•

3,541,86 .
. 3,541,86

7,112,45.
1,194,75
1,531.30
2,632.80
2.632.80

22,187.82

aiker, County Judge

i I
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! •' I

I

1



i

I

1

•• f

} "

21 p,ul73
i

VOL
INVOICE

^ufkin ^ypevo'iite'i Cofnpafty
OFFICE PHONES: G34-yi 13 and C34>yi24

RESinnNCK PHONE: 634-&077
P. 0. ORAWER 1406

Lufkiu. Texas 75901

. Polk County Auditor
Courthouse

Livingston, Texas 77351

. CUSTOMER'S ORDER NO.

DATE 5-1-75
8389

INVOICE NO.

TERMS: NET

1 • - Service contract on the following machines from
i

i.
May 1, 1975 to May 1, 1976:

f

i Auditor Olivetti MC489799 $ 49.00
i, •

• .. Olivetti IDl 364141- 49.00
1
1 • • ' " " • (1900 Cal)Victor #4770-456 49.00^
i- Royal El. #8319828 39.00

i- •
Royal El. #1102429 39.00

i- _ • County Judge ' Royal El, #8467225 39.00

1
f
I District Judge Royal El. #8466679 39.00

, District Clerk Olivetti #M069058 49.00

1 . Royal El, #1198831 in warranty

j until 2-18-76 9.75
1

r • • Royal El. #HE16-69ie835 39.00
1

I • Royal El. 595-1250373 39.00
<

1 •
1. • ^ »•

Rem. A.M. 250A763841 25.00

i'
I . •
]

Justiceof Peace Pet. 1 - Livingston
•V '• V* - ' Underwood El.E13-1100858 39.00

J

}

I

;,,f ^
''44' t ^ Royal Adder DK2411 25.00

i Royal El. #8448259 39.00

L. • Rofal El, #5957607' 39.00
i
1 Dictaphone Model 812- 45.00
I •% * 1 154028
1
t * ' K \ ' \ Diet. Model 811-730583 45.00 .
i'"
t \ '4 " ^ ^. County Treasurer
j Addo-x #841-574472 25.00

t . '

, ' r . ^ ' • '

Royal Port. CM6042490 12.50

•*, I . . ' V ,
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JCufkin Sypewilte'i Cdntpany
OFFICE PHONES: 634-9113 and 034-9124

RESIOENCF. PHONE: 034-5077
P. O. DRAWER 1406

Lufkih, Texas 7S90I

Polk County Auditor
Courthouse

* Livingston, Texas 77351

Page -2-

CUSTOMER'S ORDER NO.

DATE 5-1 -75

1NV0^%%.

TERMS: NET

Service ccbntract May 1, 1975 to May 1, 1976:

County School Supt.
Royal Elec. #7884292
Addo-x #840942

Olivetti #815513

Red Cross

Royal Std. #2275102

County Service Office
Royal Std. #3077410

Sheriff

" $ 39.00
,39.00
49.00

19.00

.19.00

Odner #666833 .

Royal Elec. GAP-7850765
•25.00

39 .00

County Clerk
970 Royal El. #1206335

Royal El. 660-8912885
Royil El. 660-8683810
Royal El. 660-8683806
Remington 15-94430

• Remington 2A-192478
Royal Std. #4956392

in warranty until
2-18-76 9.75

' 39.00
. 39.00

39.00

V -25.00
25.00

• 19.00

Tax Office

Royal El. #8449905
Royal El. 660r8458933
Royal El. 660-21-^8622244

39.00

39.00

39.00

V • ..

1

.

i

i
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INVOICE
VOL PAGE

£afkiri ^ypexD'iite^ Cqmpatty
OFFICEPHONES: 034-9113 and 034-9124

RESIDENCE PHONE: 631-5077
P. O. DRAWER 1406

Lufliiii, Texas 75901

Polk County Auditor
Courthouse

Livingston, Texas

CUSTOMER'S ORDER NO. Page -3-

DATE 5-^-75

lNV0?cl^I?0.

TERMS: NET

Service contract May 1, 1975 to May 1, 1976;

- • ' :.i '^ Xeoc Office - Con * t.

Royal El. 660-#8622245 $ 39.00
Royal El, #1332002 39.00
Addo-x #538114 25.00
Olivetti #8082786 35.00
Marchant 10CM671903' 62.50
Totalia #2021446 62.50

. > Royal El. 7918054 39.00
' • . y * ' Victor Compt. 2037998 25.00
.y • . Victor Compt. 4523846 25.00

Totalia P213-1074605 25.00

Adler Calc. 1204P-479735 45.00

Agriculture Office

Gestetner 360-15B9339 75.00
Gestefax 455-53177 75.00
Royal El, GAS-8439044 39.00

:'! I

't.A

• -

Royal Std. 3528632
Royal 6017989

Hi-way Potrol - Livingston
690 Royal El..

Odhner

Royal El,
Royal St'd.

Royal S.td,
Addo-x

Royal Stdi

#1479751

19.00

39.00

in warranty until
1-28-76 13.00

670230 25.00
HHE 5509263 39.00

9884064 19.00 .

3644915 19.00

1190005586 ,42.00
440-9112586 19.00
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INVOICE

Xufkin Sypewiitei Company
OFFICEPIIONRS: oa-l-SllSand G34?91Z4

RESIDENCE PHONE; C3H-6077
P. O, DRAWER 140C .

LulTtin, Texas 75901

Polk County Auditor
Courthouse

Livingston', Texas

CUSTOMER'S ORDER NO. Page -5-

DATE 5-1-75

, invok:?:^.

TERMS: NET

Service contract May 1, 1975 to May 1, 1976:

•$.
Road and Bridge • ;

Royal Elec. 13-9742548
Addo-x • • 470718
Mach IV Calc. 111221

Unemployment Commission County
Royal El. 5966890

Ji P. Office - Corrigan
Remington Adder 250A712740

Hiway Patrol - Corrigan / •
Odner ' ••666800
Remington Jir29807 ,
Royal Std. 3886382 '

a;-.

39.00

25.00.

45.00

39.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

19.00

$2,363.00

. V

• I
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.-? y • Submitted by John Ifolt

. '- Sealed Bid - Opening 10:00 A.M. Monday May 12, 1975

1. 1970 Ford Dump Truck* F7OEVG80176 Bed No. IL3O
Alex 'Felgleson Model 803

2. International Frame and Undercarriage -
Remains of Tandcn Axle Garbage Truck

3. International Single Axle Garbage Truck

I4. lumber Treating Tank

5. 1952 CMC Army Truck H135 *8252
Speedometer Heading 11597.9

6. Not advertised, but I offer to purchase:
GKC V-6 Engine and Traris.-nission aiid Aux,
Transmission^ removed from above item No. 3

7. Not advertised, but I offer to purchase: '
Tvyp Winches removed from army trucks - Both -

- v/.p, Hox 525
!iivingston, Texas
Phone: 327-Wi30

$750,00

$100.00

$250.00

$75.00

$525.00

it

$?25/6o

$ 'bo,. 00 e?ni:^

•I

• , i'/, ^

V <

<:

* 4- t
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May 9, 1975

.County r.f Polk-. •
P* G. Atchley
County Auditor - Courthouse
i-ivingston, Texas 77351

Dear Mr, Atchley:

We appreciate the opportuni+v + k a
Trucks with the following spLl^lcaWo^r' "" "'̂ OOO

186 " Wheelbase
Color: Vihite

• Engine - Detroit 6-7iij

Front Seals - Wet Type
Transmission RTO 9513
Roar Axle - 33,000 Eaton
Steering - Power
Front Axle.- 12,000
Tires - 10:00 X20 - 12 Ply
l/heels - Cast Spoke

• Oil Filter - Luberfiner
Brakes Cam Air
Engine Acc, - V/arnihg Lights
Water Filter - ®
AM Radio
Dual Air Horns ^
Exhaust - Vertical Pipe

G=l.
10-12 Yard Dump Body With Reflectors

Clearance Lights, Cab Protector

j-.'V'
V' .

'VOL

Rex Ulrich Mofors/Inc.
Ford^Menury Courier Sales &Service

115 West Mill Street
Phone: livingston 327.«27 Houston 229-931?

IIVINGSTON, TEXAS 77351
Mailing Address: P. O. Box 591

Total for two (2) Trucks

Your consideration of our bid will be a
Sincerely,

REX ULRICH MOTORS, INC.

S 47,598.00

appreciated.

.page:
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THE•STATE OF TEXAS •
COUNTY- .OF POLK'

. it •

'• •' /'•-

•• ••A .

REGULAR I,CALL MEETING

"may 27, 197.5. • . •ALL PRESENT';

• . BE' IT REMEMBERED, that on this''th'e '27th, day of May A.b;.- '1974,

the Honorable Conimissidners;'Court -met .im a .Regular Gall Sessipn

with the following-officers and "members .-.present' to^wit:

Wayne Baker, Judge Presiding;, . Donald (Dude) Hill, Commissioner

Precinct ,No.^ 1; . Billy. Jack JonesGcAnmissipner Precinct^ No. .-2; j •

Sidney- Adams,' Commissioner'Precinct .No3 Aivin Rqssj Commissioner-

Precinct No,. 4; "Aline.-Stepherison, ,Gbuhty, Clerk',. When' ^d"-where among.

other proceedings•hadj the^following orders and decrees were duly

had, considered and passed; . • . ' ' , '

Motioned by Donald Xpude) Hill, secpnde'd by Sidney Adams to-
•advertise "for bids' to "paint the jail house, all voting, yes, ,
be and the same is,, hereby apprpyed.;

Motioned by Sidney-Adams, secqnded by Alvih Ross to adopt,
- Resolution Supporting;-the You-th Center, -'all voting yes, .

be and the" same is-hereby approved. • •'« ' .

Motioned by Sidney Adams-, seconded .by Donald- (Dude.) HilT, -
to adopt Resolution Suppbrtihg'^1976 as Bicen-tennied. .Year, ,,

. • all voting'yesj be amd'the same is hereby approved.

Motioned by Alvin-.Ross', seconded by Billy Jack Jones^to. ;
• approve ammended. Budget •fon Road'emd Bridge Department and

- Adopt .Resolution; all.vbting yes, be- suid the same, is hereby,;
approved. . " ' . " • ' "...

Motioried by Sidney'.Adams, seconded by Biilyi'Jack Jones to
Adopt'"^these Resolutions,; concerning. Time, Warrants, all voting
yes, be and the'same, is Hereby.apprpyed.

Motioned by Sidney Adams, seconded by Billy Jack-Jones to -
- approve Expenses-.for Justice-.of Peace Convention in Lubbock,
all voting, yes,-be and..the s^'e is .hereby approved;" '

. Motioned by Billy Jack Jones, .seconded'by Donald (Dude). Hill
• to approve Plat for .Sppctsmen ^s. Retreat, Section .#8, .ali;•

',.' voting yes,'be and the ;same is hereby approved..

Motioned by Sidney'Ad^s, seconded by'Alvin Ross -to ;accept j
recommendation of Sheriff A.D; Holbropk to cancel the $300.00j
per month car expenses for Sheriff's Car at Corrigan-and use i
one of the old Sheriff's'car for Deputy Kenneth Acker,.-all,
voting yes,' be and..the same' is hereby approved.

Motioned by Sidney Adams, seconded by Donald (Dude.) •Hill,;
to transfer Revenue'Sharing. Funds to Road & Bridge -Funds
for three (3).months rental of Maintain'ers,,all .voting •yes., j
be and the same ,is heretfy approved. I

Motioned by Alvin Ross, seconded by Sidney Adams; to -have ' _. |-
• Mr. R.O. Williamson, •Road and Bridge. Administrator to haye .j

Pulp Wood cleared from County roads the best way he spes fit-,'
all voting yes,, be and the s^e is -hereby ap'proved. . ' * |

No further Business Court Recessed ±h±s the 27th day of May 1975

-ATTEST- • »'"Baker-, Judge-^i

All* C

I
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. WHEREAS, -Our forefathers by their.inspired wisdom
declared their freedom as an independent nation- on July 4, 1776;
and

WHEREAS, A group of Godfearing, courageous and
freedoraloving men risked their ,lives, fortunes and honor to
found this Nation which has become the strongest on earth? and

' • I

W^REAS, This Nation has survived longer than any
•other constitutional republic? and

WHEREAS, The citizens of the United States of America
enjoy freedom unknown to citizens of any other nation.

NOW THEREFORE, The Commissioners' Court of Polk
County, Texas do hereby proclaim the year 1976 as Bicentennial

^ year and urge the citizens of our county to acquire a better
knowledge of their history arid heritage by planning suitable
commemoration of historical events up to and including July 4, 1976

Done in open session by Commissioners' Court,
Polk County, Texas this the P7th d^Ery of MAY ,1975,

is.

ATTEST:

Aline Stephensbn, County Clerk

er, Countj^ Judge

Donald "Dude" Hill, C
Precinct #1

ommissioner

Billy J^^cl^^ones, Cpifmiissi
Pr^i^nct #2

Q-'
^idriey Adams, Corpmissioner

Precinct

Alvin Ross, Commissioner
Precinct #4

aissioner
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RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF POLK COUNTY,

IBXAS:

THAT WHEREAS the Youth Center, Inc. 'provides swimming facilities

for the youth of Polk County during the summer months and

WHEREAS the Youth Center, Inc. is a non-profit organization '

.depending largely upon donations from various civic-minded

Oirganizations and . . '

MJERE^ the credibility of the Youth.Center, Inc. must be '

substantiated in order to re<ieive funds frora the majority of such .•

organizations, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners' Court of Polk County, Texas
that the Youth Center, Inc. of Polk County does indeed provide a
much needed source of recreation to all of the youth of Polk

Co-unty and is also worthy of funds ,frora any organization seeing fit .
to provide then.

ATTEST:

Aline Stephensoh, County Clerk

/i-..
ission^ Precinct wl, DonaldComrai

"Dude" Hill

omm Jt #2, Billy

Costn1ssiQne,:^.rGfcinct #3,,''S'idney
Adams

Commissioner Precinct V4r Alvih

I
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